representing 100% of the issued and paid up share capital of Pure Quantum Sdn. Bhd. and
Plenitude Sunlight Sdn. Bhd. respectively for total cash consideration of RM4.00 only. The
purpose of acquiring these subsidiaries was to enable Hektar REIT to better manage the
strata malls within the REIT’s asset portfolio.

In addition, a reclassification was also made in relation to the measurement of deposits
received from tenants and deferred income from an anchor tenant.

Reclassification has been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance the
comparability with the current year presentation of the Trust’s financial statements.

 As previously
 reported  Reclassification  Adjusted

 RM  RM  RM
Statement of financial position as at
  31 December 2016

Current assets
Other receivables, deposits and

prepayments  17,220,686

1,053,539

18,274,225

HEKTAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST QUARTERLY REPORT

Page 8 of 13

B3 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES (Continued)

 As previously
 reported  Reclassification  Adjusted

 RM  RM  RM

Statement of financial position as at
  31 December 2016 (continued)

Current liabilities

  Other payables and accruals 23,109,065  (885,856)  22,223,209

Non-current liabilities

  Other payables and accruals 12,279,861  1,939,395  14,219,256

Statements of cash flow
  for the financial year ended
  31 December 2016

   Trade and other receivables (13,776,258)  (1,053,539)  (14,829,797)
   Trade and other payables (1,396,433)  1,053,539  (342,894)

B4 PROSPECTS

Retail business in Malaysia continues to remain challenging due to increased competition
from new malls and cautious consumer spending. The acquisition of Segamat Central as well
as the completion of Kulim Central’s Asset Enhancement Initiative (“AEI”) is expected to
improve the property income.

B5 VARIANCE OF PROFIT FORECAST OR PROFIT GUARANTEE

Not applicable as there was no profit forecast or profit guarantee issued.

B6 TAX EXPENSE

Pursuant to the introduction of the new tax regime for Real Estate Investment Trust ("REIT"),
a REIT will be fully exempted from income tax provided at least 90% of its income is